783707

CH \$1240.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Healthcare, Inc.		04/13/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TME Acquisition Holdings LLC
Street Address:	150 Meadowland Parkway
City:	Secaucus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07645
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892028	ADVANCED HEALTHMARKET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1759837	CLINICAL INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2686152	CME BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2854440	CME ISSUES AND INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2340807	CONFERENCE LINE
Registration Number:	2948615	CONTROLLING PAIN, IMPROVING LIVES
Registration Number:	2539216	
Registration Number:	2633504	DIAGNOSTIC CONFERENCES
Registration Number:	2698608	DINNER DIALOGUES
Registration Number:	2689196	EVIDENT
Registration Number:	3054411	HEADACHE MANAGEMENT TODAY
Registration Number:	2513549	HYPERTENSION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2778420	IMPROVE
Registration Number:	1436381	LECTURE RESOURCE LIBRARY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0407

Registration Number:	2887135	NAAAC
Registration Number:	2872070	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR INFLUENZA PREVENTION (NCIP)
Registration Number:	2863836	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN TO CONTROL ACNE
Registration Number:	2653107	NATIONAL DIABETES EDUCATION INITIATIVE
Registration Number:	2705743	NATIONAL HYPERTENSION EDUCATION INITIATIVE
Registration Number:	3052427	NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR LYMPHOMA EDUCATION (NILE)
Registration Number:	2882456	NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS
Registration Number:	2936586	NATIONAL INITIATIVE IN SEPSIS EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2950682	NATIONAL INITIATIVE ON PAIN CONTROL
Registration Number:	2708092	NATIONAL LIPID EDUCATION COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2846176	NCCA
Registration Number:	3190051	NCCH
Registration Number:	2381620	NDEI
Registration Number:	2548958	NHEI
Registration Number:	2991561	NILE
Registration Number:	2882455	NIRA
Registration Number:	2521677	NLEC
Registration Number:	2931269	OBSERVE STUDIES
Registration Number:	3142681	ONSITEINSIGHT
Registration Number:	2652913	OSTEO NEW OUTLOOKS AND STRATEGIES IN THE TREATMENT OF ESTABLISHED OSTEOPOROSIS
Registration Number:	2851308	PAIN MANAGEMENT TODAY
Registration Number:	3138803	PERSPECTIVES IN HYPERTENSION
Registration Number:	3099701	PPS
Registration Number:	3158555	PRCI
Registration Number:	1866010	PROFESSIONAL POSTGRADUATE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2533503	PW INTERCONFERENCE
Registration Number:	2499567	SPECTRUM OF INSULIN RESISTANCE: CLINICAL IMPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	1462770	THE ALGORITHM JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2849043	THE CLEAR PERSPECTIVE
Serial Number:	78789507	CCMD
Serial Number:	78798873	CMDMANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77060982	COMMITTEE ON CARDIOVASCULAR AND METABOLIC DISEASES
		TDADEMARK

Serial Number:	78763349	PEDIATRIC RESPIRATORY CARE INITIATIVE
Serial Number:	77106167	KNOWLEDGEPOINT360
Serial Number:	78724228	PRIMARY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-154 (H. SMITH)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith	
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//	
Date:	04/19/2007	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Thomson Trademark Assignment#page7.tif

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made this 13th day of April, 2007 (this "Assignment"), by Thomson Healthcare Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignor"), with an office at 5 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645, to to TME Acquisition Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 150 Meadowland Parkway, Secaucus, NJ 07094 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"), between The Thomson Corporation Delaware, Inc. ("Seller") and TME Acquisition Holdings, LLC, Seller has agreed to cause Assignor to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, service marks, trade names, and logos and all registrations, applications and renewals for the foregoing, the details of which are identified in Annex A hereto (collectively, "Trademarks") included in the Transferred Intellectual Property. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made in connection with the sale of substantially all of the assets of the business to which the Trademarks relate and such business is ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and the promises contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under:

- (a) all the Trademarks included in the Transferred Intellectual Property, and all common law and statutory right, title and interest therein, together with all goodwill associated with the business related to the Trademarks and the portion of the Transferred Assets associated therewith;
- (b) all rights to collect royalties, income, damages and proceeds, in each case inuring to the benefit of Assignor, in connection with any of the foregoing; and
- (c) all rights to sue or assert any claims (past, present or future) of Assignor in connection with any of the foregoing.

Assignor shall give any written further assurance and execute such individual confirmatory assignment deeds, change of name or address certificates and any other instrument, document and agreement prepared by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee for the effectuation or recordation of this Assignment.

NY: 535377-6

This Assignment is irrevocable and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other appropriate U.S. or foreign governmental agency to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all registrations, renewals and recordation certificates and communications regarding the prosecution, registration and maintenance of the Trademarks as may be warranted by this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written. THOMSON HI Name: P Title: I, a notary public for the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that signatory of Thomson Healthcare Inc., appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Thomson Healthcare Inc. as such person's free and voluntary acts. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notorial seal this utility day of April 2007.

My commission expires:

Lakicha Battle Notary Public State of Connecticul

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADVANCED HEALTHMARKET RESEARCH	United States	2,892,028	October 5, 2004
AIRWAYS DISEASE INSTITUTE	Spain	2.564.398	March 9, 2004
AIRWAYS DISEASE INSTITUTE	France	33,241,084	August 8, 2003
CLINICAL INSIGHTS	United States	1,759,837	March 23, 1993
CME BRIEFING	United States	2,686,152	February 11, 2003
CME ISSUES & INSIGHTS	United States	2,854,440	June 15, 2004
CONFERENCE LINE	United States	2,340,807	April 11, 2000
CONTROLLING PAIN, IMPROVING LIVES	United States	2,948,615	May 10, 2005
Design of IHEI	United States	2,539,216	February 19, 2002
DIAGNOSTIC CONFERENCES	United States	2,633,504	October 8, 2002
DINNER DIALOGUES	United States	2,698,608	March 18, 2003
EVIDENT	United States	2,689,196	February 18, 2003
HEADACHE MANAGEMENT TODAY	United States	3,054,411	January 31, 2006
HYPERTENSION MANAGEMENT	United States	2,513,549	November 27, 2001
IMPROVE	United States	2,778,420	October 28, 2003
LECTURE RESOURCE LIBRARY	United States	1,436,381	April 14, 1987
NAAAC	United States	2,887,135	September 21, 2004

NY: 535377-6

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR INFLUENZA PREVENTION NCIP	United States	2,872,070	August 10, 2004
NATIONAL CAMPAIGN TO CONTROL ACNE	United States	2,863,836	July 13, 2004
NATIONAL DIABETES EDUCATION INITIATIVE	United States	2,653,107	November 26, 2002
NATIONAL HYPERTENSION EDUCATION INITIATIVE	United States	2,705,743	April 15, 2003
NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR LYMPHOMA EDUCATION (NILE)	United States	3,052,427	January 31, 2006
NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS	United States	2,882,456	September 7, 2004
NATIONAL INITIATIVE IN SEPSIS EDUCATION & Design	United States	2,936,586	March 29, 2005
NATIONAL INITIATIVE ON PAIN CONTROL	United States	2,950,682	May 10, 2005
NATIONAL LIPID EDUCATION COUNCIL	United States	2,708,092	April 15, 2003
NCCA	United States	2,846,176	May 25, 2004
NCCH	United States	3,190,051	December 26, 2006
NDEI	United States	2,381,620	August 29, 2000
NHEI	United States	2,548,958	March 19, 2002
NILE	United States	2,991,561	September 6, 2005
NIRA	United States	2,882,455	September 7, 2004
NLEC	United States	2,521,677	December 25, 2001
OBSERVE STUDIES	United States	2,931,269	March 8, 2005

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
ONSITEINSIGHT	United States	3,142,681	September 12, 2006
OSTEO NEW OUTLOOKS			
AND STRATEGIES IN THE			
TREATMENT	United States	2,652,913	November 19, 2002
PAIN MANAGEMENT TODAY	United States	2,851,308	June 8, 2004
PERSPECTIVES IN			
HYPERTENSION	United States	3,138,803	September 5, 2006
PPS	United States	3,099,701	June 6, 2006
PRCI	United States	3,158,555	October 17, 2006
PROFESSIONAL POST			11,000
GRADUATE SERVICES	United States	1,866,010	December 6, 1994
PW INTERCONFERENCE &			
Design	United States	2,533,503	January 29, 2002
SPECTRUM OF INSULIN	-		
RESISTANCE: CLINICAL			
IMPLICATIONS	United States	2,499,567	October 23, 2001
THE ALGORITHM JOURNAL			
& Design ¹	United States	1,462,770	October 27, 1987
THE CLEAR PERSPECTIVE	United States	2,849,043	June 1, 2004

Applications

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date
AIRWAYS DISEASE INSTITUTE	Italy	2003C005620	October 29, 2003
AIRWAYS DISEASE INSTITUTE	Canada	1,191,474	September 23, 2003
CCMD	United States	78,789,507	January 11, 2006

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date
CMDMANAGEMENT	United States	78,798,873	January 25, 2006
COMMITTEE ON CARDIOVASCULAR AND METABOLIC DISEASE	United States	77,060,982	December 11, 2006
EINAQ	Community Trademark	5495494	November 23, 2006
PEDIATRIC RESPIRATORY CARE INITIATIVE	United States	78,763,349	November 30, 2005
KNOWLEDGEPOINT360	United States	77,106,167	February 13, 2007
PRIMARY SOLUTIONS	United States	78,724,228	September 30, 2005

RECORDED: 04/19/2007